
Pressure class rating

* API 6A.

Class 720 and 960 flanges to API 6B are obsolete. Data are for 
information only. 
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RX-Series Gasket



API
Presure
Rating

Flange 
Size & 
Bore

Number 
of Studs

Dimensions of Studs

Diameter Length
Ring Gasket

2 1/16” R-23 5/8” 4 3/4”8

2 9/16” R-26 3/4” 5 1/4”8

3 1/8” R-31 3/4” 5 1/2”8

4 1/16” R-37 7/8” 6 1/4”8

5 1/8” R-41 1” 7 1/4”8

7 1/16” R-45 1” 7 1/2”12

9” R-49 1 1/8" 8 1/2”12

11” R-53 1 1/4” 9 1/4”

2
0

0
0

 lb

13 5/8" R-57 1 1/4” 9 1/2”20

16

16 3/4" R-65 1 1/2” 10 3/4”20

2421 1/4" R-73 1 5/8” 12 1/2”

2 1/16” R-24 5/8” 7/8”8

2 9/16” R-27 3/4” 1”8

3 1/8” R-31 3/4” 7/8”8

4 1/16” R-37 7/8” 1 1/8"8

5 1/8” R-41 1” 1 1/4"8

7 1/16” R-45 1” 1 1/8"12

9” R-49 1 1/8" 1 3/8"12

11” R-53 1 1/4” 1 3/8"

3
0

0
0

 lb

13 5/8" R-57 1 1/4” 1 3/8"20

16

16 3/4" R-66 1 1/2” 1 5/8"20

2020 1/4" R-74 1 5/8” 2”

2 1/16” R-24 8 7/8”8

2 9/16” R-27 8 1”8

3 1/8” R-35 8 1 1/8"8

4 1/16” R-39 8 1 1/4"8

5 1/8” R-44 8 1 1/2"8

7 1/16” R-46 12 1 3/8"12

9” 11” R-50 12 1 5/8"12

13 5/8" R-54 12 1 7/8"

5
0

0
0

 lb
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API 6A Spec Flange Bolt & Ring Chart

Bolting and Ring Gasket Data 
for API and ANSI Flanges


